Pater ^{NO.}	030 No. <u>2</u>P	. 1 _{iye}	
U,S. DEF	PARTMENT	OF COMM	IERCE
2 PATENT	AND TRAD	EMARK O	FFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

						ND TRADEMARK OFFICE: NTS OR COPY THEREOF.		
	lame(s) of Conve HIRO FUKAMI	eying party(ies):						
Addit	ional name(s) of	conveying party(ies	s) attached?	Yes	X	No		
2. N	2. Nature of conveyance:			3.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	X Assignment		BANYUBHADMACEUTICAL CO. LTD					
	Merger		Name	BANYU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.				
	Security Agreement				Internal Address:			
	Change of Name Other:				Street Address: 2-3, Nihombashi-Honcho 2-Chome			
[City & State: Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8416, JAPAN			
					Zip/Postal Code:			
Exe	Execution Date: Jul 4, 2002				Additional name(s) & Yes X No addresses attached?			
	• •	er(s) or patent numl	, ,					
((a) Patent Applic and titled:	eation No(s). <u>10/484</u>	.,551			, filed on <u>1/22/2004</u>		
5. Na co Na	ame & address of poncerning documer ame: <u>BAERBEL F</u> ernal Address:	party to whom corresponds should be mailed: R. BROWN PATENT DEPARTM MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY	Addington Adding	fitional num 6. Total r 7. Total f	bers a io. of a ee (37 En The acc be	execution date of the application is: attached? Yes No applications & patents involved: ONE CFR 3.41)		
			DO NOT U	SE THIS SPA				
9. S	tatement and sig	inature:	201101 01	077				
T ₀	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. BAERBEL R. BROWN Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 47,449 Signature Apr 7, 2005 Date							
		Total number of p	sages including o	over sheet,	attach	hments, and documents: FOUR		
TE: S		CERTIFICA	TE OF MAILING	G OR FACS	IMILE	tent and Trademark Office at (703) 306-5 F TRANSMISSION with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope 22313-1450, or facelimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and		
		BAERBEL R. BROW	л ил том и попи и попи и и и и и и и и и и и и и			1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		
	Signature	Boochel	l Borins	M	Date	4/7/2005		

Attorney Docket Number 209

U.S. Serial No. 10/484,551

Filing Date <u>1/</u>22/2004

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, TAKEHIRO FUKAMI

residing at: HANAMURO 1549-22, TSUKUBA, IBARAKI, 305-0025, JAPAN

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Banyu Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd., a corporation having an office at 2-3 Nihombashi-Honcho 2-Chome, Chuo-Ku, Tokyo, 103-8416 Japan, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

RADIOLABELED NEUROPEPTIDE Y Y5 RECEPTOR ANTAGONISTS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 20915Y and in application(s) Serial No. 60/307,499

filed on 07/24/2001; Serial No.

filed on

; Scrial No.

filed on

(if applicable),

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign application derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

I request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I hereby authorize my attorney BAERBEL R. BROWN or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said Banyu Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd., to insert the Serial No., (s) and Filing Date(s) of said application(s) when known.

this 4th day of July

Page 1 of 2

RCK&CO 732 594 4720 NO. 030 P. 4 **PATENT**Attorney **Docket Number** 20915Y

U.S. Serial No. 10/484,551

Filing Date 1/22/2004

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Personally appeared before me the above-named	TAKEHIRO FUKAMI				
	ed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be his				
free act and deed this 4th day of July	2002 Horoshi Fulcatu				

Hitoshi Fukatsu